

# Rescreening Guidelines for Providers Controlling Blood Pressure (CBP) Comprehensive Diabetes Care (CDC)



Members should be re-screened throughout the year per clinical guideline recommendations:

- The HEDIS® CBP measure takes the last blood pressure during the measurement year
  - Less than 140/90 is a compliant blood pressure reading
- The HEDIS® CDC measure takes the last HbA1C during the measurement year
  - Less than 8.0% is controlled HbA1C
- The HEDIS® CDC measure takes the last blood pressure during the measurement year
  - Less than 140/90 is a compliant blood pressure reading

## Controlling High Blood Pressure (CBP)

The CBP measure evaluates the percentage of members ages 18–85 with a diagnosis of hypertension and whose blood pressure was adequately controlled (<140/90) during the measurement year. The blood pressure reading must be taken during an outpatient visit, telephone visit, e-visit or virtual check in, non-acute inpatient encounter or remote monitoring event.

- Multiple BP readings can be taken during the same visit. Allow patient time to rest and retake BP if initial reading is elevated. The lowest systolic and the lowest diastolic can be documented for reading.

DESCRIPTION	CODES
Systolic greater than/equal to 140	CPT-CAT-II: 3077F
Systolic less than 140	CPT-CAT-II: 3074F, 3075F
Diastolic greater than/equal to 90	CPT-CAT-II: 3080F
Diastolic 80-89	CPT-CAT-II: 3079F
Diastolic less than 80	CPT-CAT-II: 3078F
Remote BP Monitoring Codes	CPT®/CPT® II : 93784, 93788, 93790, 99091, 99453, 99454, 99457, 99473, 99474
Outpatient Codes	CPT: 99201 - 99205, 99211 - 99215, 99241 - 99245, 99341-99345, 99347 -99350, 99381 - 99387, 99391 - 99397, 99401-99404, 99411, 99412, 99429, 99455, 99456, 99483 HCPCS: G0402, G0438, G0439, G0463, T1015
Non-acute Inpatient Codes	CPT: 99304 - 99310, 99315, 99316, 99318, 99324 - 99328, 99334 -99337
Telephone Visits	CPT: 98966, 98967, 98968, 99441, 99442, 99443
Online Assessments	CPT: 98969, 98970, 98971, 98972, 99421, 99422, 99423, 99457

\* Using CPT Cat II codes helps identify clinical outcomes and may reduce the need for chart review.\*

\*Codes subject to change.

## Comprehensive Diabetes Care HbA1C Testing and Control

HbA1C testing should be completed at least once per calendar year per NCQA HEDIS measure. However, clinical recommendations call for HbA1C testing every 6 months for members with controlled values and every 3 months for members with uncontrolled values. If multiple HbA1C tests are performed in the measurement year, the result from the latest test is utilized.

- When documenting HbA1C, list the date of service, result and test together. If result(s) are in the vitals section of your progress notes, include the date of the blood draw with the result.

DESCRIPTION	CODES*
HbA1C Testing	CPT: 83036, 83037
HbA1C <7.0% (signifying control)	CPT-CAT-II: 3044F
HbA1C ≥7.0% - <8.0%	CPT- CAT-II: 3051F
HbA1C ≥8.0% - ≤9.0%	CPT-CAT-II 3052F
HbA1c greater than 9.0	CPT-CAT-II: 3046F

\*Using CPT Cat II codes helps identify clinical outcomes and may reduce the need for chart review.\*

\*Codes subject to change.

## Comprehensive Diabetes Care Blood Pressure Control

**Blood Pressure Control:** Blood pressure must be taken during an outpatient visit, telephone visits, e-visits or virtual check-ins, non-acute inpatient encounter or remote monitoring event during the calendar year. Blood pressure readings reported or taken by the member are acceptable. Blood pressure is compliant for the CDC measure if the latest reading in the measurement year is < 140/90.

- Multiple BP readings can be taken during the same visit. Allow patient time to rest and retake BP if initial reading is elevated. The lowest systolic and the lowest diastolic can be documented for reading.

DESCRIPTION	CODES
Diabetes	ICD-10: E10.xx (Type 1) , ICD-10: E11.xx (Type 2)
Systolic greater than/equal to 140	CPT-CAT-II: 3077F
Systolic less than 140	CPT-CAT-II: 3074F, 3075F
Diastolic greater than/equal to 90	CPT-CAT-II: 3080F
Diastolic 80-89	CPT-CAT-II: 3079F
Diastolic less than 80	CPT-CAT-II: 3078F
Remote BP Monitoring Codes	CPT®/CPT® II : 93784, 93788, 93790, 99091, 99453, 99454, 99457, 99473, 99474
Outpatient Codes	CPT: 99201 - 99205, 99211 - 99215, 99241 - 99245, 99341-99345, 99347 -99350, 99381 - 99387, 99391 - 99397, 99401-99404, 99411, 99412, 99429, 99455, 99456, 99483 HCPCS: G0402, G0438, G0439, G0463, T1015
Non-Acute Inpatient Codes	CPT: 99304 - 99310, 99315, 99316, 99318, 99324 - 99328, 99334 -99337
Telephone Visits	CPT: 98966, 98967, 98968, 99441, 99442, 99443
Online Assessments	CPT: 98969, 98970, 98971, 98972, 99421, 99422, 99423, 99444, 99457

\*Using CPT Cat II codes helps identify clinical outcomes and may reduce the need for chart review.\*

\*Codes subject to change.